SOCPAR 2009 CALL FOR WORKSHOP

INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ON SOFT COMPUTING AND PATTERN RECOGNITION

Malacca, Malaysia December 4th – 7th, 2009

http://www.socpar.org

The SoCPaR 2009 Program Committee invites proposals for the technical workshop program, to be held one day prior to the main conference. SoCPaR 2009 workshops will provide a casual setting where participants will have the opportunity to discuss specific technical topics in an atmosphere that fosters the practical session and active exchange of ideas. Hands-on workshops that focus on state-of-art topics or on applications related to SoCPaR 2009 conference theme are highly encouraged. The workshop should plan for ample time to foster open discussions. Workshops can be varying in length, but will at most last a full day. Workshop attendees are not required to register for the main SoCPaR 2009 conference, but are encouraged to do so.

FINANCIAL CONSTRAINTS

The conference workshop is an integral part of the SoCPaR 2009 meeting. Financial assistance for the workshop will be limited to one conference participation fee waiver for the organizer. Workshop speakers will have to pay their expenses including registration to the meeting. Therefore, we highly encourage workshop organizers to seek independent funding, and to include any commitment that they may have secured in the proposal. SoCPaR 2009 will help in the administrative aspects of assigning the rooms, announcements and adding the detailed schedule to the conference program.

SUBMISSION GUIDELINES

The intended workshops should fall within the scope of SoCPaR 2009. The proposal of workshop should be made to the workshop chair at mochar@ee.its.ac.id and a copy to socpar2009@gmail.com. The submission of proposals should be in pdf-format stated clearly with the following information:

- Workshop title
- Duration of the workshop
- · A technical description of the workshop topic area
- A brief statement of the relevance of the proposed workshop to SoCPaR 2009
- Composition of the organizing committee (if applicable)
- Composition of the program committee (if applicable)

The proposals will be evaluated by the workshop chair of SoCPaR 2009. The acceptance of the proposed workshops will be published in SoCPaR 2009 official web site.

IMPORTANT DATES:

Proposal submission: May 15, 2009 Acceptance notification: May 31, 2009

GENERAL CHAIR:

Nanna Suryana Herman (Deputy Dean of Postgraduate and Research, UTeM) Siti Mariyam Hj. Shamsuddin (SCRG Chair, UTM) Ajith Abraham (MIR Labs)

WORKSHOP CHAIR:

Dr. Mochamad Hariadi Head, Multimedia and Telematics Lab, Digital Media and Game Technology Department of Electrical Engineering Surabaya Institute of Technology, ITS, Surabaya, Indonesia. Email: mochar@ee.its.ac.id





Conference

